
08.45-10.45 11.15 English Language (Paper 2: Reading Passages) Price Hall 2 hrs 135

11.15-12.45 Geography (Making Geographical Decision)
(NOT Gill, Mellor, Midgley, Stonelake, Rodway-Anand) Price Hall 1 hr 30 mins 49

13.45-15.45 16.15 Chemistry (Paper 1) Price Hall 2 hrs 135
08.45-10.45 11.15 Mathematics (Paper 1: Calculator) Price Hall 2 hrs 135

11.00-12.45 Religious Studies (Paper 1: Christianity and Islam)
(NOT Bathily, Lawrence, Lee, Murphy, Stonelake) Price Hall 1 hr 45 mins 50

13.45-15.45 16.15 Physics (Paper 1) Price Hall 2 hrs 135
08.45-10.45

08.45-10.30

11.15

10.56

History (Component 2: Prescribed Topic - Cold War Conflict)

Religious Studies Paper 1 (Bathily ONLY)

Price Hall

Price Hall

2 hrs

1 hr 45 mins

77

1
11.00-12.45

11.00-12.30
am session 2

Computer Science Paper 1 (Theory)
(NOT Griffith, Stonelake, Rafiq, Rameshraj, Rodway-Anand)
Latin (Language) (Mighell ONLY)
Music Practicals (Brown, Clark, Greene, Robson ONLY)

Price Hall

Price Hall
Music Dept

1 hr 45 mins

1 hr 30 mins
15 mins each

39

1

13.45-15.45 16.15 Biology (Paper 1) Price Hall 2 hrs 135
am session 1
08.45-10.15
08.45-10.15 10.38

Art
Greek (Language)
Geography (Making Geographical Decisions) 
(Gill, Mellor, Midgley, Stonelake, Rodway-Anand ONLY)

Rms 23/24/25
Price Hall
Price Hall

(10 hrs total)
1 hr 30 mins
1 hr 30 mins

32
2
5

am session 2 Art Rms 23/24/25 (10 hrs total) 32

pm session
13.45-15.15
13.45-15.30

15.38
15.56

Art
Latin (Language) (NOT Mighell)
Religious Studies Paper 1 (Lawrence, Murphy, Stonelake ONLY)

Rms 23/24/25
Price Hall
Price Hall

(10 hrs total)
1 hr 30 mins
1 hr 45 mins

32
10
3

am session 1
am session 1
08.45-10.30 10.56

Art
Music Practicals (NOT Brown, Clark, Greene, Robson)
Computer Science Paper 1 
(Griffith, Stonelake, Rafiq, Rameshraj, Rodway-Anand ONLY)

Rms 23/24/25
Music Dept
Price Hall

(10 hrs total)
15 mins each
1 hr 45 mins

32

5

am session 2
am session 2

Art
Music Practicals 

Rms 23/24/25
Music Dept

(10 hrs total)
15 mins each

32

pm session
pm session

Art
Music Practicals

Rms 23/24/25
Music Dept

(10 hrs total)
15 mins each

32

Notes:
1 No mobile phones or other devices which permit electronic communication should be taken into any examination room.
2 Black ink must be used to write your answers.
3 Clashes are marked on this timetable.
4 Please make sure that you arrive at least 5 minutes before an examination is due to begin.
5 Pupils with access arrangements should see Mr Woods/Mrs Palmer before the end of school on 08/02/19.
6 Arrangements for Music Practicals will be published separately by the Director of Music. 
7 Modern Languages listening tests will take place in class before the mock exam period.  

Speaking Tests will be arranged by the Head of Modern Languages.
8 If you are going to be late for the start of an examination for any reason please contact school as soon as possible. 
9 Throughout the mock examination period pupils will be on study leave when not required for examinations. 

10 Pupils who are in school for a session when they do not have an examination must use the Library or other designated room for silent revision.  
11 Pupils who miss any examinations through illness should see Mr Woods on their return to school to discuss arrangements to sit this examination.

Year 11 Mock GCSE Examinations 2019
Date Time Extra Time 

finish Examination Room Duration No. of 
Pupils

Mon
11 Feb

Tue
12 Feb

Wed
13 Feb

Thu
14 Feb

Fri
15 Feb



08.45-10.45 11.15 English Language (Paper 3: Directed Writing) Price Hall 2 hrs 135

11.15-12.45 Geography (UK Geographical Issues)
(NOT Gill, Mellor, Midgley, Stonelake, Rodway-Anand) Price Hall 1 hr 30 mins 49

13.45-16.00
13.45-15.30
13.45-15.15

16.34
15.56
15.38

German (Reading THEN Writing) - GPW/KM groups
German (Reading and Writing combined) - SLH groups
Geography (UK Issues) (Gill, Mellor, Rodway-Anand ONLY)

Price Hall
Price Hall
Price Hall

2 hrs 15 mins
1 hr 45 mins
1 hr 30 mins

42
28
3

08.45-10.45

08.45-09.45
08.45-10.30

11.15

10.56

Design Technology

Greek (Literature)
Religious Studies Paper 1 (Lee ONLY)

Price Hall

Price Hall
Price Hall

2 hrs

1 hr
1 hr 45 mins

49

2
1

11.30-12.45 13.04 Chemistry (Paper 2) Price Hall 1 hr 15 mins 135

13.45-15.15 15.38 English Literature (Paper 1: Poetry & Prose) Price Hall 1 hr 30 mins 135

08.45-10.45
08.45-09.45

11.15
10.00

History (Component 1: 20th C Core Content/USA Depth Studies)
Latin (Literature) (Rafiq ONLY)

Price Hall
Price Hall

2 hrs
1 hr

77
1

11.30-12.45 Music Rm M1/M2 1 hr 15 mins 22

13.45-16.00
13.45-15.15

16.34
15.38

French (Reading THEN Writing)
Geography (UK Issues) (Midgley, Stonelake ONLY)

Price Hall
Price Hall

2 hrs 15 mins
1 hr 30 mins

62
2

08.45-10.45 11.15 Mathematics (Paper 2: Calculator) Price Hall 2 hrs 135

11.30-12.45 13.04 Biology (Paper 2) Price Hall 1 hr 15 mins 135

13.45-16.00
13.45-15.30
13.45-14.45

16.34
15.56

Spanish (Reading THEN Writing)
Drama
Latin (Literature) (NOT Rafiq)

Price Hall
Price Hall
Price Hall

2 hrs 15 mins
1 hr 45 mins

1 hr

48
9

10
08.45-10.30

08.45 - 10.15
10.56 Religious Studies (Paper 2: Themes)

Classical Civilisation
Price Hall
Price Hall

1 hr 45 mins
1 hr 30 mins

55
1

11.30-12.45 13.04 Physics (Paper 2) Price Hall 1 hr 15 mins 135

13.45-15.30 15.56 Computer Science (Paper 2: Problem-solving/Programming) Price Hall 1 hr 45 mins 44

Notes:
1 No mobile phones or other devices which permit electronic communication should be taken into any examination room.
2 Black ink must be used to write your answers.
3 Clashes are marked on this timetable. 
4 Please make sure that you arrive at least 5 minutes before an examination is due to begin.
5 Pupils with access arrangements should see Mr Woods/Mrs Palmer before the end of school on 08/02/19.
6 Arrangements for Music Practicals will be published separately by the Director of Music. 
7 Modern Languages listening tests will take place in class before the mock exam period.  

Speaking Tests will be arranged by the Head of Modern Languages.
8 If you are going to be late for the start of an examination for any reason please contact school as soon as possible. 
9 Throughout the mock examination period pupils will be on study leave when not required for examinations. 

10 Pupils who are in school for a session when they do not have an examination must use the Library or other designated room for silent revision.  
11 Pupils who miss any examinations through illness should see Mr Woods on their return to school to discuss arrangements to sit this examination.
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Fri
1 Mar

Date Time Extra Time 
finish Examination No. of 

Pupils

Mon
25 Feb

Tue
26 Feb

Wed
27 Feb

Thu
28 Feb

Room Duration
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