Year 11 Mock GCSE Examinations 2019

Date	Time	Extra Time finish	Examination	Room	Duration	No. of Pupils
Mon 11 Feb	08.45-10.45	11.15	English Language (Paper 2: Reading Passages)	Price Hall	2 hrs	135
	11.15-12.45		Geography (Making Geographical Decision) (NOT Gill, Mellor, Midgley, Stonelake, Rodway-Anand)	Price Hall	1 hr 30 mins	49
	13.45-15.45	16.15	Chemistry (Paper 1)	Price Hall	2 hrs	135
Tue 12 Feb	08.45-10.45	11.15	Mathematics (Paper 1: Calculator)	Price Hall	2 hrs	135
	11.00-12.45		Religious Studies (Paper 1: Christianity and Islam) (NOT Bathily, Lawrence, Lee, Murphy, Stonelake)	Price Hall	1 hr 45 mins	50
	13.45-15.45	16.15	Physics (Paper 1)	Price Hall	2 hrs	135
	08.45-10.45	11.15	History (Component 2: Prescribed Topic - Cold War Conflict)	Price Hall	2 hrs	77
	08.45-10.30	10.56	Religious Studies Paper 1 (Bathily ONLY)	Price Hall	1 hr 45 mins	1
Wed 13 Feb	11.00-12.45		Computer Science Paper 1 (Theory) (NOT Griffith, Stonelake, Rafiq, Rameshraj, Rodway-Anand)	Price Hall	1 hr 45 mins	39
	11.00-12.30 am session 2		Latin (Language) (Mighell ONLY) Music Practicals (Brown, Clark, Greene, Robson ONLY)	Price Hall Music Dept	1 hr 30 mins 15 mins each	1
	13.45-15.45	16.15	Biology (Paper 1)	Price Hall	2 hrs	135
Thu 14 Feb	am session 1 08.45-10.15 08.45-10.15	10.38	Art Greek (Language) Geography (Making Geographical Decisions) (Gill, Mellor, Midgley, Stonelake, Rodway-Anand ONLY)	Rms 23/24/25 Price Hall Price Hall	(10 hrs total) 1 hr 30 mins 1 hr 30 mins	32 2 5
	am session 2		Art	Rms 23/24/25	(10 hrs total)	32
	pm session 13.45-15.15 13.45-15.30	15.38 15.56	Art Latin (Language) (NOT Mighell) Religious Studies Paper 1 (Lawrence, Murphy, Stonelake ONLY)	Rms 23/24/25 Price Hall Price Hall	(10 hrs total) 1 hr 30 mins 1 hr 45 mins	32 10 3
	am session 1 am session 1 08.45-10.30	10.56	Art Music Practicals (NOT Brown, Clark, Greene, Robson) Computer Science Paper 1	Rms 23/24/25 Music Dept Price Hall	(10 hrs total) 15 mins each 1 hr 45 mins	32 5
Fri 15 Feb	am session 2 am session 2		(Griffith, Stonelake, Rafiq, Rameshraj, Rodway-Anand ONLY) Art Music Practicals	Rms 23/24/25 Music Dept	(10 hrs total) 15 mins each	32
	pm session pm session		Art Music Practicals	Rms 23/24/25 Music Dept	(10 hrs total) 15 mins each	32

Notes:

1 No mobile phones or other devices which permit electronic communication should be taken into any examination room.

2 Black ink must be used to write your answers.

3 **Clashes** are marked on this timetable.

4 Please make sure that you arrive at least 5 minutes before an examination is due to begin.

5 Pupils with access arrangements should see Mr Woods/Mrs Palmer before the end of school on 08/02/19.

6 Arrangements for Music Practicals will be published separately by the Director of Music.

7 Modern Languages listening tests will take place in class before the mock exam period.

Speaking Tests will be arranged by the Head of Modern Languages.

8 If you are going to be late for the start of an examination for any reason please contact school as soon as possible.

9 Throughout the mock examination period pupils will be on study leave when not required for examinations.

10 Pupils who are in school for a session when they do not have an examination must use the Library or other designated room for silent revision.

11 Pupils who miss any examinations through illness should see Mr Woods on their return to school to discuss arrangements to sit this examination.

Year 11 Mock GCSE Examinations 2019

Date	Time	Extra Time finish	Examination	Room	Duration	No. of Pupils
Mon 25 Feb	08.45-10.45	11.15	English Language (Paper 3: Directed Writing)	Price Hall	2 hrs	135
	11.15-12.45		Geography (UK Geographical Issues) (NOT Gill, Mellor, Midgley, Stonelake, Rodway-Anand)	Price Hall	1 hr 30 mins	49
	13.45-16.00	16.34	German (Reading THEN Writing) - GPW/KM groups	Price Hall	2 hrs 15 mins	42
	13.45-15.30		German (Reading and Writing combined) - SLH groups	Price Hall	1 hr 45 mins	28
	13.45-15.15		Geography (UK Issues) (Gill, Mellor, Rodway-Anand ONLY)	Price Hall	1 hr 30 mins	3
Tue 26 Feb	08.45-10.45	11.15	Design Technology	Price Hall	2 hrs	49
	08.45-09.45		Greek (Literature)	Price Hall	1 hr	2
	08.45-10.30		Religious Studies Paper 1 (Lee ONLY)	Price Hall	1 hr 45 mins	1
	11.30-12.45		Chemistry (Paper 2)	Price Hall	1 hr 15 mins	135
	13.45-15.15	15.38	English Literature (Paper 1: Poetry & Prose)	Price Hall	1 hr 30 mins	135
Wed 27 Feb	08.45-10.45	11.15	History (Component 1: 20th C Core Content/USA Depth Studies)	Price Hall	2 hrs	77
	08.45-09.45	10.00	Latin (Literature) (Rafiq ONLY)	Price Hall	1 hr	1
	11.30-12.45		Music	Rm M1/M2	1 hr 15 mins	22
	13.45-16.00	16.34	French (Reading THEN Writing)	Price Hall	2 hrs 15 mins	62
	13.45-15.15		Geography (UK Issues) (Midgley, Stonelake ONLY)	Price Hall	1 hr 30 mins	2
Thu 28 Feb	08.45-10.45	11.15	Mathematics (Paper 2: Calculator)	Price Hall	2 hrs	135
	11.30-12.45	13.04	Biology (Paper 2)	Price Hall	1 hr 15 mins	135
	13.45-16.00	16.34	Spanish (Reading THEN Writing)	Price Hall	2 hrs 15 mins	48
	13.45-15.30	15.56	Drama	Price Hall	1 hr 45 mins	9
	13.45-14.45		Latin (Literature) (NOT Rafig)	Price Hall	1 hr	10
	08.45-10.30	10.56	Religious Studies (Paper 2: Themes)	Price Hall	1 hr 45 mins	55
Fri 1 Mar	08.45 - 10.15		Classical Civilisation	Price Hall	1 hr 30 mins	1
	11.30-12.45	13.04	Physics (Paper 2)	Price Hall	1 hr 15 mins	135
	13.45-15.30	15.56	Computer Science (Paper 2: Problem-solving/Programming)	Price Hall	1 hr 45 mins	44

Notes:

1 No mobile phones or other devices which permit electronic communication should be taken into any examination room.

2 Black ink must be used to write your answers.

3 **Clashes** are marked on this timetable.

4 Please make sure that you arrive at least 5 minutes before an examination is due to begin.

5 Pupils with access arrangements should see Mr Woods/Mrs Palmer before the end of school on 08/02/19.

6 Arrangements for Music Practicals will be published separately by the Director of Music.

7 Modern Languages listening tests will take place in class before the mock exam period.

Speaking Tests will be arranged by the Head of Modern Languages.

8 If you are going to be late for the start of an examination for any reason please contact school as soon as possible.

9 Throughout the mock examination period pupils will be on study leave when not required for examinations.

10 Pupils who are in school for a session when they do not have an examination must use the Library or other designated room for silent revision.

11 Pupils who miss any examinations through illness should see Mr Woods on their return to school to discuss arrangements to sit this examination.